





# FAMILY SHADE 2023 MINI-GRANT PROGRAM









# **PURPOSE**

The Parent Information Center of Delaware, through the Family Support and Healthcare Alliance Delaware (Family SHADE) project, is accepting applications from organizations to implement and/or develop innovative strategies to improve the Title V Maternal and Child Health Bureau's National Performance Measures for Children and Youth with Special Health Care Needs.

### NATIONAL PERFORMANCE MEASURES

https://dethrives.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/DDPHIM34503 NPM-NOM DataSheet RD8.pdf

- **Performance Measure 6 (Developmental Screening)**Percent of children, ages 9 through 35 months, who received developmentally appropriate services in a well-coordinated early childhood system.
- Performance Measure 11 (Access to Medical Home)
   Percent of children with and without special health care needs, ages 0 through 17, who have a medical home.
- Performance Measure 12 (Transition to Adult Healthcare)
  Percent of adolescents with and without special health care needs, ages 12 through 17, who received services to prepare for the transition to adult health care.
- **Performance Measure 15 (Adequate Insurance)**Percent of children, ages 0 through 17, who are continuously and adequately insured.

**TARGET POPULATION** Children and youth, ages 0-17, with special health care needs.

### **ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA**

- Community-serving non-profit organizations (must show proof of 501(c)3 status).
- Minimum of one year of experience serving children and youth with special healthcare needs.

**AWARD INFORMATION** Total Available Funding: \$100,000

Number of Awards: 4 Maximum Grant Award Amount: \$25,000

## **IMPORTANT DATES**

Information Sessions (via ZOOM): February 1, 2023 @ 12:00PM or 6:00PM
 Application Due Date: February 24, 2023 by 5:00PM EST

Oral Proposal Presentations: March 7-9, 2023
 Notification of Awards: March 17, 2023

**APPLY HERE:** https://picofdel.org/2023-family-shade-mini-grant-application/ Program Contact: Yvonne Bunch at <a href="wbunch@picofdel.org">wbunch@picofdel.org</a> or (302) 999-7394

